
 

 

ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE 
 
 

GSFC University 

CIRCULAR No. 5513 

Date :21.03.2022 

 
In accordance with the regulations issued by UGC called as “UGC Regulations on Curbing 

the Menace of Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions, 2009”, GSFC University had 

constituted an Anti-Ragging committee vide Circular No. GSFCU/REGISTRAR/Anti-

Ragg/2019-20/2907 and the committee had been reconstituted with Circular no. 4811. 

 
In view of the changes at organization level, the following committee is reconstituted.  
 

Sr. 
N
o 

Name Designation Position held 
in Caste 
based 
discriminatio
n committee 

Contact detail 

1 Dr. Nikhil 
Zaveri  

Provost Chairperson 
 

provost@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
M: 9375012584 

2 Shri. R. B. 
Panchal 

Registrar/ 
Director 
(Administration
) 

Member-
Secretary 

ramesh.panchal@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
M: 9898300668 

3 Shri 
Mahesh 
Barot 

Asst. Director 
(Administration
) 

Member assistant.director@gsfcuniversity.ac.i
n  
M: 9662515256 
 

4 Dr Saurabh 
Shah 

Dean, School of 
Technology 
(SOT) 

Member saurabh.shah@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
M: 9426536106  

5 Dr Nishith 
Parikh 

Associate Dean, 
SOT 
 

Member nishith.parikh@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
M: 9725669149  
 

6 Dr. K. 
Santosh 
Kumar 

Associate Dean, 
School of 
Science (SOS) 

Member santhosh.kumar@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
M: 9825741479  

7 Dr. Chetna 
Parmar 

Associate Dean, 
School of 
Management 
(SOM) 

Member chetna.parmar@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
M: 9925875319  
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8 Dr. 
Ghanshya
m Tejani 

Asst. Professor, 
SOT 

Member 
 

ghanshyam.tejani@gsfcuniversity.ac.i
n 
M: 9824899801 

9 Ms 
Priyanka 
Pandya 

Asst. Professor, 
SOT 

Member 
 
 

priyanka.pandya@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
M: 9904403200 

10 Dr Saroj 
Shekhawat 

Asst. Professor, 
SOS 

Member 
 

saroj.shekhawat@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
M: 9099870530 

11 Ms. Vimla 
Virpariya 

Asst. Professor, 
SOM 

Member vimla.virparia@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
M: 9624432148 

12 Shri Dara 
Singh 
Chauhan 

Manager 
(Security) 

Member dschauhan@gsfcltd.com 
M: 8238022053 

13 Ms Dimple 
Shah 

Admission 
officer 

Member 
 

dimple.shah@gsfcuniversity.ac.in 
M: 9904188683 

14 Police 
Inspector 

P.I. , Channi 
Police Station 

Member 
 

 

15 Shri 
Siddharth 
Maniyar 

Representative 
from Media 
(Sandesh News) 

Member Siddharth.maniyar@sandesh.com 
M: 8000050255 

16 Ms. Trupti 
Shetty 

Representative 
from NGO 
(Deepak 
Foundation) 

Member trupti.shetty@deepakfoundation.org 
 
M: 9909942010 

17 Two 
Student- 
As and 
When the 
matter is 
reported 

Student 
representative 

Member 
 

 

18 Student 
representative 

Member 
 

 

 

Students in distress owing to ragging related incidents may send an email on 

director@gsfcuniversity.ac.in. 
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Students may also access nationwide toll-free Anti-Ragging helpline 1800-180-5522. 

 

                                                                                             
        R.B. Panchal 
        Registrar & Director (Administration) 
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